Specification Data Sheet
Classsic Full-glass LED Flood Light Bulbs
Color
Temperat
ure
Average Approx. Average Bulb Dimensions Bulb Operating
Bulb Selling Market Amazon Rated Initial Bulb Beam Lifespan Length Width Height Weight Wattage Temperature Package
Type SKU # USA Canada ASIN # Watts Lumens Base Angle CRI (hours) (inch) (inch) (inch) (lb) Equivalent Range Setting
GU10
LL5W/GU10/827/0601 ● B07GLX14X4 5W 2700 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL5W/GU10/827/0601 ● B07H266L2K 5W 2700 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL5W/GU10/827/1201 ● B07LG11D18 5W 2700 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 12-Pack
LL5W/GU10/830/0601 ● B07GLW47D1 5W 3000 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL5.5W/GU10/830/0602 ● B01K37KCNY 5W 3000 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 12-Pack
CLL5.5W/GU10/830/0601 ● B07D1JRF23 5W 3000 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL5.5W/GU10/830/1203 ● B01K37KCNY 5W 3000 K 500 lm GU10 60° 82 25,000 2.36 1.97 1.97 0.126 50W GU10 -20°F - 130°F 12-Pack
PAR16
LL5W/PAR16/827/0601 ● B07GLWDSFV 5W 2700 K 500 lm E26, Med. 60° 82 25,000 3.39 1.97 1.97 0.165 50W PAR16 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL5.5W/PAR16/830/0602 ● B01K37K8KQ 5W 3000 K 500 lm E26, Med. 60° 82 25,000 3.39 1.97 1.97 0.165 50W PAR16 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
PAR20
LL6W/PAR20/827/0601 ● B07GLVFN5S 6W 2700 K 500 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL6W/PAR20/827/0601 ● B07H24YW84 6W 2700 K 500 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL6.5W/PAR20/830/0602 ● B01K37K4DW 6W 3000 K 500 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL6.5W/PAR20/830/0603 ● B01K37K4DW 6W 3000 K 500 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL6W/PAR20/841/0601 ● B07GLWJPFN 6W 4100 K 550 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL6W/PAR20/841/0601 ● B07H251DJM 6W 4100 K 550 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 25000H 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
PAR30 Short Neck
LL9W/PAR30S/827/0601 ● B07GLTWMLC 9W 2700 K 800 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL9W/PAR30S/827/0601 ● B07H23GXGZ 9W 2700 K 800 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL9.5W/PAR30S/830/0602 ● B01K37KAJA 9W 3000 K 800 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL9.5W/PAR30S/830/0603 ● B01K37KAJA 9W 3000 K 800 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL9W/PAR30S/841/0601 ● B07GLVQB9R 9W 4100 K 825 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL9W/PAR30S/841/0601 ● B07H22ZM3B 9W 4100 K 825 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL9W/PAR30S/850/0601 ● B07GLWK4MX 9W 5000 K 850 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL9W/PAR30S/850/0601 ● B07H245QTQ 9W 5000 K 850 lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 3.62 3.74 3.74 0.432 75W PAR30S -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
PAR30 Long Neck
LL10W/PAR30L/827/0601 ● B07LFYDFBC 10W 2700 K 850lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 4.49 3.74 3.74 0.474 75W PAR30L -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL11.5W/PAR30L/830/0602 ● B01K29ZUYO 10W 3000 K 900lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 4.49 3.74 3.74 0.474 75W PAR30L -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL10W/PAR30L/830/0601 ● B077HSN2C7 10W 3000 K 900lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 4.49 3.74 3.74 0.474 75W PAR30L -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL10W/PAR30L/841/0601 ● B07GLTR5PZ 10W 4100 K 950lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 4.49 3.74 3.74 0.474 75W PAR30L -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
CLL10W/PAR30L/841/0601 ● B07H24P33V 10W 4100 K 950lm E26, Med. 65° 82 40,000 4.49 3.74 3.74 0.474 75W PAR30L -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
Specification Data Sheet
Classsic Full-glass LED Flood Light Bulbs
Color
Temperat
ure
Average Approx. Average Bulb Dimensions Bulb Operating
Bulb Selling Market Amazon Rated Initial Bulb Beam Lifespan Length Width Height Weight Wattage Temperature Package
Type SKU # USA Canada ASIN # Watts Lumens Base Angle CRI (hours) (inch) (inch) (inch) (lb) Equivalent Range Setting
PAR38
LL14W/PAR38/827/0401 ● B07GLW4W3W 14 W 2700 K 1250 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38/827/0401 ● B07H2498GD 14 W 2700 K 1250 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/827/0601 ● B07GLV67JG 14 W 2700 K 1250 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/830/0404 ● B072KH8DCG 14 W 3000 K 1300 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38/830/0404 ● B071GQN8V3 14 W 3000 K 1300 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/830/0602 ● B01HWLE2LC 14 W 3000 K 1300 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/841/0404 ● B072QZQR8Y 14 W 4100 K 1350 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38/841/0404 ● B072R211MW 14 W 4100 K 1350 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/841/0602 ● B01HWLE492 14 W 4100 K 1350 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/850/0401 ● B07GLXYN62 14 W 5000 K 1400 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38/850/0401 ● B07H23WGRP 14 W 5000 K 1400 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
LL14W/PAR38/850/0601 ● B07GM1CXD3 14 W 5000 K 1400 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.838 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 6-Pack
Ultra Bright PAR38
LL25W/PAR38/830/0201 ● B07MP8PVP9 25 W 3000 K 2600 lm E26, Med. 90° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
CLL25W/PAR38/830/0201 ● B07MHF9R9Q 25 W 3000 K 2600 lm E26, Med. 90° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
LL25W/PAR38/850/0201 ● B07MRG862C 25 W 5000 K 2600 lm E26, Med. 90° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
CLL25W/PAR38/850/0201 ● B07MRJBMN4 25 W 5000 K 2600 lm E26, Med. 90° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
Motion Sensor PAR38
LL14W/PAR38MS/830/0201 ● B07MB9B5PR 14 W 3000 K 1100 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38MS/830/0201 ● B07M6KBD98 14 W 3000 K 1100 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
LL14W/PAR38MS/850/0201 ● B07ML35MSK 14 W 5000 K 1100 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
CLL14W/PAR38MS/850/0201 ● B07MPBKHWJ 14 W 5000 K 1100 lm E26, Med. 70° 82 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.915 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
PAR20 Red
LL5W/PAR20C/Red/0401 ● B07H93HZG6 5 W Red n/a E26, Med. 65° - 40,000 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
PAR20 Green
LL5W/PAR20C/Green/0401 ● B07H916YB6 5 W Green n/a E26, Med. 65° - 40,000 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
Specification Data Sheet
Classsic Full-glass LED Flood Light Bulbs
Color
Temperat
ure
Average Approx. Average Bulb Dimensions Bulb Operating
Bulb Selling Market Amazon Rated Initial Bulb Beam Lifespan Length Width Height Weight Wattage Temperature Package
Type SKU # USA Canada ASIN # Watts Lumens Base Angle CRI (hours) (inch) (inch) (inch) (lb) Equivalent Range Setting
LL5W/PAR20C/Blue/0401 ● B07H8ZFYMC 5 W Blue n/a E26, Med. 65° - 40,000 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
LL5W/PAR20C/Amber/0401 ● B07H927T5X 5 W Amber n/a E26, Med. 65° - 40,000 3.39 2.50 2.50 0.232 50W PAR20 -20°F - 130°F 4-Pack
PAR38 Red
LL10W/PAR38C2/Red/0201 ● B077HNG6M2 10 W n/a n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
PAR38 Amber
LL10W/PAR38C2/Amber/0201 ● B077HPSKY7 10 W Amber n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
LL14W/PAR38C3/AMBER/0201 ● B07LFPMTJR 14 W Amber n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
PAR38 Blue
LL10W/PAR38C2/Blue/0201 ● B0746S8HCG 10 W Blue n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
PAR38 Green
LL10W/PAR38C2/Green/0201 ● B0746RXWND 10 W Green n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
PAR38 Yellow, Bug Light.
LL14W/PAR38C3/YELLOW/0201 ● B07LFNM981 14 W Yellow n/a E26, Med. 70° - 40,000 5.31 4.72 4.72 0.816 120W PAR38 -20°F - 130°F 2-Pack
Specification Data Sheet
Classsic Full-glass LED Flood Light Bulbs
Color
Temperat
ure
Average Approx. Average Bulb Dimensions Bulb Operating
Bulb Selling Market Amazon Rated Initial Bulb Beam Lifespan Length Width Height Weight Wattage Temperature Package
Type SKU # USA Canada ASIN # Watts Lumens Base Angle CRI (hours) (inch) (inch) (inch) (lb) Equivalent Range Setting
Notes:
- The Bulb Lifespan rating is based on the hours of operation when 50% of the tested bulbs stop function.
- The Bulb Equivalency claims are based on calculations made by Energy Star Lamp Center Beam Intensity Benchmark Tool.
- All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratary conditions. Explux makes no warranty or guarantee, expressed or implied, that such performance will be obtained under end-user conditions.
- Try avoid to use light bulbs in totally-enclosed fixtures, doing this would possibly cause blinkings and will seriously shorten lamp's life.
- Specifications subject to change without prior notice. Please verify all details with Explux.
Explux Product Data Sheet V1901, updated on May 10, 2019.